
P.S.C . Ky. No.- .4--············· 
30th Rev. Sheet 1 

Cancels P. S.C. Ky. No ._.4 ............... . 
29th Rev. Sheet 1 

PHELPS GAS COMPANY, INC. 

OF 

MELVIN, KENTUCKY 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

Natural Gas 

AT 

Phelps, Jamboree, Kentucky 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

ISSUED •••• liJ~.Pj;.~JJll>.~.:r- .4t .•............... , 19 .§4 .... 

PUBLIC SERviCE COMMISGIOW 
- OF KENTUCKY, 

EFFECTIVE 

SEP 4 

EFFECTIVE .Sel>;tewbex-.• !1-., ••••••• ~ ••• , 19 .SA. ••• 

ISSUED BY ••• ?.h~!Pf! .. Q~.E! •. 9~!l}l'~.t .. JE-.<?.~ ••••••••••••••••• 
(Name of Utility) 

BY •••• M;i;~~ .. H.ttl!!~.t .. ~~~;i;., .. ~·~··/j········ 

m~~·····~~ .. 



Forci tor filing Rate Sched~les ·. For ·PHELPS & JAMBOREE 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. 
--~~--------~-----

- ~ ..:;.3_0_t_h_ Re ... v_. ____ SBEET N0._2--._ 

PEELPS GAS COMPANY, INC . 
~~me of Issuing Corporation 

· C.ANCELL;tNG P.S.C. hTQ._-4.._ __ 

29 th Rev. SHEET NO. · 2 ---------------- ------
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: Entire territory served. 

AVAILABI#ITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and co.mmerc.ial use in Phelps and · 
and vicinity. · 

RATES: FmsT 1 
MCF · __ ....:....::.,;_ __ . ___ _,.--. _ _..._ ___ _ 
•. . . 

· OVER 1 : . MCF _ _..;,__....;.__....;._,_;,.._ _____ _ 

MINIMUM lULL ·...;.-$9 . 11 . 
·• . . t-. . 

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: Penalty of' 10% of'. the total amount if' not paid 
by the 15th of month following date of bill. 

SH:CIAL RULES : A meter deposit of. 2/12 of the annUa.l bill or a . 
minilnu:m of $100~00 shall be colle.cted . from any customer 
requesting service •. Also, a service char~ of $35.00 
to cover cost of installation of meter~ All other 
rules and regUlations remain the same as in case number 
5743..-t . . 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
· . OF KENTUCKY. 

·.EFFECTIVE . 

SEP · 4 

PER UNIT 

$9.11 

6.81 P/MCF 

DATE OF ISSUE September ~!...~- . DATE EFFECTIVE September 4, 1984 . 

• UED B~M4:J<y~ ~-· ~TIXLE~· ~. Pr~es.=.:id=en.:.:..t ______ ~-
~me oroifi~ . 

. Issued by authority of an Order . of the ,Public Service Commission of Xy • in~ 
Case No •• 8562-Q · dated ....,..::9:.t../ :!1.4/:.,:::8:r,4 _____ _....~....._ ___ • . ,,~tO 

u 



. ' 

• 

-~~-------------------------------------------------------------------------. 
P.s.c. Ky. No.--··-············· 

Cancels P . S.C. Ky. No •.•.••..••.•.•••.••••• 

PHELPS GAS COMPANY, INC. 
~--------~------------------------------~--------------------------------

OF 

MELVIN, KENTUCKY 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS 

AT 

PHELPS, KENTUCKY 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

ISSUED .• ~.~~.J.9.t ................... , 19 •. (}.? •.•. EFFECTIVE .J$Q~Jm .. 3Q., ........... , 19 .62 .. . 

ISSUED BY ••••• ~Ji>§.JI/t.R .. QSMiMff .•.. IMQ., .............. . 
(Name of U~ty) 

BY).:Id.-&d.~.~b .......... . 
. ... ~ .. 1:!rn~ ........................................ . 

~~----------------------------------------~,~ 
. \'0 
~ 



.· For - PHELPS 
Community 1 Town or City 

Forci tor tiling Rate Schad~las 

P.s.c. No._·_· ~~---------------

--=2,9t;h:...,:;:;Re:l.,;v:..:•~---SHEET NO •. ___.2=----

PHELPS GAS COMPANY, INC. · CANCELL;tNG P.s.c .. ~'0._._,;4.__ __ 
~~~a of Issuing Corporation 

-=28~t~h~Re~v~·~-----SBEET N0. -~2~: ---

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE. 

PER UNIT 

APPLICABLE: Entire terri tory served • . 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commerciai use in· Phelps and 
vicinity~ · · · 

J RATES: 

~ 
I 

$8.99. 

6.69 P/MCF 

· FIRST 1 . 

OVER .· . . ·1 

MCF. ____ .;..;....;._. __ . 

~ · . 

MCF ~___:__; __ .. ·_· .. ~-------t 

MINIMUM BILL -----$8~99 

. •' . . 

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: Shall be lo;b of . the total amount if not paid 
by the 15th of month following date of bill. 

SPECIAL RULES: Remain the same as in case ntimber 5743..;p . 

t:.U 3LIC SERVICE COrv~MIS~IO I 
Or K£NWCKY 

~:::'= ECTI\1':: . 

Mr~R . 1. .. :. · 

.ATE OF ISSUE;_. -:.::~:::Y~7 z.., ~lL:-98:;.;4'-.------ DATE EFFECTIVE MARCH 1, 1984 . 

-rssUED BY YJ/7 / jtl ) ~-- J-H! • ) · TITLE PRESIDENT 
~ . ifa(~~r ff 
.Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission 
·case No. 8562~ dated 5/7/84 • 



i 

l 

For · PHELPS . 
Community, Town or city 

For~ tor tiling Rate Sched~las 

P.S.C. NO •. 
__ _. ________________ _ 

--.:.211ol1C8,_t.Kah...,..R&ey&.I.~--SHEET NO ._..,2 __ 
PHELPS GAS COMPANY, INC. CANCELL;tNG P.S.C .. ~"0.-"'~4...._ __ 

~2~7-t~h~R&ev&..~·~---SHEET N0.-__ 2._ __ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLEs Entire terri tory served • . 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial . use in Phelps and 
vicinity • . 

RATE 
PER UlUT 

J RATESs 
.. 

FIRST 1 MCF . . $9.01 

~ OVER 1 MCF .. -~ · 

MINIMUM BILL $9.01 

DELAYED PAYMENr CHARGE: Shall be 1096 of the total amount if not paid 
by the 15th of month following date of bill. 

SPECIAL RULES s Remain the same as in case number 5743-P 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KEN-TUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

APR 1 
PURSu . . , . , ...- ~~ . . ...... -< 5:011, 

BY~~?zcd 

6. 71 P/MCF 

~ATE OF ISSUE APRIL 17, 1984 DATE EFFECTIVE~~~~!L~l~·-1~9~8~4_._~-----­

. :Tin;E PRESIDENr ISSUED BY~V >f-tttJ i ;v 
~of~cer vrr 

.Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of 
Case No • 8562-L · dated _;:.A:.s:;P:.:ri:;:l:...;:l..~,.Z.z.., ..::1~9~84:s,_ ____ ...... __ ,.,_ 



. For~ tor filin~ Rate Sched~las For · PHELPS 
'Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. -e ---~------------------
~2~7~t~h~R~e~v~·------SHKEr N0.--~2----

j 
I 
l 

PHELPS GAS COMPANY, INC • 
~~~e of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELL;tNG P.S . C. ~"' •. ~t.....----

26 st Rev. SBEBT NO.- 2 ----------------- ------
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: Entire terri tory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in Phelps and 
vicinity. 

:RATE 
PER UNI,T 

I RATES: 

~ 
I 

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: 

FIRST 1 MCF ________ .:___________________ . $9.2 3 

· 't _,;; _ 

OVER · 1 MCF --------------~------------ 6.93 P/MCF 

MINIMUM BILL -----$9.23 

Shall be 1ry~ of the total amount if not paid 
by the 15th of month following date of bill. 

SPECIAL RULES : Remain the same as in case number 5743-P 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO 
OF KENTUCKY. 

EFFECTIVE 

MAR 11984 
PURSUANT TO 807 KA 5:011 , 

yd'Z!~ll(~ 
II 

.,.s -sued by authority o:f an Order o:f the Public Service Commissio n of 
"Case No. 8562-K dated 2/2L1/a4 • 



For~ for filing Rata Schad~les For · PHELPS 
Community~ Town or City 

P.s.c. No._·--~-----------------
_26_ s_t_R_e_v_. ____ SHEE'r NO ._2 __ _ 

PHELPS GAS COMPANY INC. 
1{a~e of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELL;tNG P.S.C. NO. . 4 __ ._ __ _ 
25 th Rev. SHEET NO • . 2 

--------~------- ------
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: Entire territory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE:· 

RATES: 

Domestic and commercial use in Phelps and 
vicinity. 

·RA'I'lc"! 

PER 'UNIT 

FIRST .l MCF ------~--------------------- $9.20 
OVER 1 MCF ---------------------------- 6.90 P/MCF 
MINIMUM_BILL ------$9.20 .... ..:;. 

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: . Shall be la>;6 of the total amount if not paid by 
the 15th of month following date of bill. 

SPECIAL RULES: Remain the same as in case number 5743-P 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTiVE 

J.~ . : I ~':1984 . 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 

eyz;o(?~ 

.ATE OF ISSUE FEBRUi= 1~1984 DATE EFFECTIVE .JANUARY 4, 1984 . 
XSSU'LD BY ~;._ __ •....;.;;;._ ~_~~~~- _~;;;.::;)...;....:...Kk ___ ~TIXLE PRESIDENT 

~ J.cer cTU ,\; 
I-s.s .. ued by tauthority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky '\f..n 
Case No. 8562-J · dated ...:2~/.::.;17~/.:;:.:84::;..._ ________ ~- ~~ 

~ 
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FOR PHELPS .AND VICINITY 

P.S.C. Ky. No . __ ~------------

23 rd Sheet No . 2 
~~-~~------ ----------

i?EELPS GAS COMPANY, INC. Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.~4 ____ __ 

2 22 nd Sheet No . 
~~~------- -----------

RULES AND REGULATIONS . 

APPLICABLE: Enti~e territory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in Phelps and vicinity. 

RATES: 

FIRST 1 MCF -----39.14 

OVER 1 MCF ----- 6.84 P/MCF 

MINIMUM BILL ------39.14 

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: Shall be 10';6 of the total amount if not paid by the 
l~th of month following date of bill. 

SPECIAL RULES: Remain the same as in case number 5743-P 

DATE OF ISSUE /f:t J 1 tl3 
Moh h Day Year 

.. ISSUED ,BY~#.:h&c ~ 
\W arne o OflfiCer 

CASE NUMBER - 8562-H 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

DEC 11983 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 

BYy=N ~~ 

DATE EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 1, 1983 

PRESIDENT 
Title 

Month Day 

MELVIN, KY. 
Address 

Year 



FOR ___ p~H~E~I~.p~S~A~ND~~Y~IuC~IwNuiuTwY~--------

P.s.c. Ky. No. 4 -----------------
23rd Sheet No. 2 -------

~HELPS GAS COMPANY, INC. Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. ~o. 4 -----
22nd Sheet No~ 2 
----~----- --------------

RULES Ai.'lD R~GULATJONS" 

APPLICABLE: Entire territory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in Phelps 
and vicinity. 

RATES: ( FOR NOVEMBER 1983 ONLY) 

First 

Over 

1 · .J>1CF 

1 MCF 

Minimum Bill 

$9.06 

6. 76 . 

. 9.07 

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: Shall be 10% of the total amount is not paid 
by the 15th of month following date of bill. 

SPECIAL RULES: Remain the same as in case no. 5743~P 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

NOV 'l 1983 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 

BY: ~C--' h! 
~TION9!Y £ 


